507108819 02/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7155658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER SCHNEIDER	09/17/2009
ROBERT GIASOLLI	09/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVASC LLC
Street Address:	4644 AUKAI STREET
City:	HONOLULU
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17549672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGNT.014P1C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVANIE DUFOUR
SIGNATURE:	/Devanie DuFour/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - CGNT.014P1C4#page1.tif source=Assignment - CGNT.014P1C4#page2.tif

PATENT 507108819 REEL: 058865 FRAME: 0335

Atty Dkt #: SCHN-P3-CIP

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I declare that:

I have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

PRE-ANGIOPLASTY SERRATION OF ATHEROSCLEROTIC PLAQUE ENABLING LOW-PRESSURE BALLOON ANGIOPLASTY & AVOIDANCE OF STENTING

for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America and/or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, self, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue applications or patents thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

INNOVASC LLC

4644 Aukai Street Honolulu, HI 96816

[XX] The above-named Assignee qualifies as a "small entity" for purposes of reduced U.S. Patent Office fees, since it has less than 500 total employees or is a non-profit institution or organization.

I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

	INVENTOR: Pelei SCHNEIDER
Dated:	Mailing Address: 4644 Aukai Street Honolulu, HI 96816 Residence (City/State/Country): Honolulu, HI Citizen Of: USA
Dated: September 17, 2009	INVENTOR: Robert GIASOLLI

Mailing Address: 779 Kaulana Place Honolulu, HI 96821

Residence (City/State/Country): Honolulu, HI

Citizen Of: USA

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I declare that:

I have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

PRE-ANGIOPLASTY SERRATION OF ATHEROSCLEROTIC PLAQUE ENABLING LOW-PRESSURE BALLOON ANGIOPLASTY & AVOIDANCE OF STENTING

for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America and/or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue applications or patents thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

INNOVASC LLC

4644 Aukai Street Honolulu, HI 96816

[XX] The above-named Assignee qualifies as a "small entity" for purposes of reduced U.S. Patent Office fees, since it has less than 500 total employees or is a non-profit institution or organization.

I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

	INVENTOR: Peter SCHNEIDER
Dated: 9/17/49	Peter Schwerte
	Malling Address: 4644 Aukai Street
	Honolulu, HI 96816
	Residence (City/State/Country): Honolulu, HI Citizen Of: USA
1985 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986	INVENTOR: Robert GIASOLLI
Daled:	
	Mailing Address: 779 Kaulana Place
	Honolulu, Hl 96821 Residence (City/State/Country): Honolulu, Hl Citizen Of: USA
26. B. 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985	

PATENT

REEL: 058865 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 02/02/2022